A RESOLUTION

Approving the Federated States of Micronesia Infrastructure Development Plan for the period from Fiscal Year 2004 to Fiscal Year 2023, and for the purposes.

- WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia (FSM) Department
- of Transportation, Communication and Infrastructure (TC&I) has
- prepared the FSM Infrastructure Development Plan (IDP) for the
- period from Fiscal Year 2004 to Fiscal Year 2023, in consultation
- 5 with the States; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the IDP was deliberated over and endorsed at the
- Third FSM Economic Summit; now, therefore,
- BE IT RESOLVED by the Thirteenth Congress of the Federated 8
- States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2004, that the IDP is
- hereby approved by the Congress of the Federated States of
- Micronesia; 11
- 12 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
- 13 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
- 14 of Micronesia, the Governor of each State, the Secretary of the
- 15 FSM Department of Transportation, Communication and
- 16 Infrastructure.

17

18

19

20

21

1			
2			
3	ADOPTED: June 4, 2004		
4			Peter M. Christian Speaker FSM Congress
5			1011 001191000
6			
7			
8			
9		ATTEST:	
10			Liwiana K. Ramon Chief Clerk FSM Congress
11			rom congress
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			